

ICE CREAM COUNTER TOPPINGS

ALLERGENS + INGREDIENTS

GET BAKED RAINBOW SPRINKLES

Coloured Sugar Strands

Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Emulsifier E222, Colours (E102, E133, E129, Beetroot Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Annatto Extract), Glazing Agents (E965, E466, E903) Flavouring.

E102 & E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

MILK CHOC CHIPS

Milk Chocolate (Belgian milk chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 33.6%), Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla, Certified Kosher)

WHITE CHOC CHIPS

White Chocolate (Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk solids** 23%) Sugar Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla)

DARK CHOC CHIPS

Dark Chocolate (Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 70%), Sugar, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla, Certified Kosher)

PRETZEL PIECES

Pretzels (**Wheat** flour, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Corn Oil, Sunflower Oil, Canola Oil And/or Palm Oil), Yeast, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate).

M&Ms

Mini Chocolate M&Ms (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Whey Permeate (**Milk**), **Milk** Fat, Starch, Palm Fat, Shea Fat, Glucose Syrup, Dextrin, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Colours (E170, E162, E100, E133, E160A), Salt, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Palm Kernel Oil, Flavouring. (**May Contain: Peanuts**).

FLAKED ALMONDS

100% Almonds (**Nuts**)

DESICCATED COCONUT

Desiccated Coconut, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**)